ITEM NO.21+63

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34425/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2024 in WP No. 21335/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

AMIT KUMAR DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.P.K.V.V. CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.193491/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193492/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193493/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34720/2024 (IV-C) (IA No.194033/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194034/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194035/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 34420/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No.193812/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193813/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193815/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 34401/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No.196738/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196739/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196740/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 34400/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No.196688/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196689/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196690/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question of quantum of compensation awarded by the High Court, returnable within four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER**