SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20902/2024

[Arising out of impugned final order dated 27-02-2024 in WP No. 21335/2015 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

AMIT KUMAR DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.P.K.V.V. CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 193492/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 193493/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20906/2024 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 196689/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 196690/2024

IA No. 196689/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 196690/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 20905/2024 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 196739/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 196740/2024

IA No. 196739/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 196740/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 20904/2024 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 193813/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 193815/2024

IA No. 193813/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 193815/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 20903/2024 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 194034/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 194035/2024

IA No. 194034/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 194035/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. SLP(C) No. 21917/2024 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 207931/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 207932/2024

IA No. 207931/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 207932/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 21918/2024 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 205696/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 205698/2024

IA No. 205696/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 205698/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 21919/2024 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 205727/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 205729/2024

IA No. 205727/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 205729/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 21915/2024 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 194181/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 194182/2024

IA No. 194181/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 194182/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 21913/2024 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 201143/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 201144/2024

IA No. 201143/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 201144/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 29-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are partly allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN) (RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-cum-PS COURT MASTER (NSH)
[Signed order is placed on the file]